
2025 Rivier University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-19   Conf: 9-7   Home: 7-1   Away: 3-13   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (254), Opp (247)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (3), Tejada (2), Innerfield (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Medlock
(2), Aliberti (1), Tejada (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Aliberti (15), Normand (2), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Bonacorsi 5, Morro 1, O'Connor 1, Volino 1, Whitehead
1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (142-171), Aliberti (66-80), Morro (12-13), Volino (10-11), Bonacorsi (9-11), Whitehead (8-10), Ferris
(7-7), O'Connor (5-9), Reyes (5-7), Malkin (4-4), Normand (4-4), Baker (3-3), Horgan (2-2), Kalivas (2-3), Mastakouras (2-2), Bekeritis (1-
1), McKeen (1-2), West (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Innerfield, Nathan .371 33-30 105 21 39 10 0 2 24 55 .524 15 1 23 2 .444 3 0 2-2 62 4 1 .985
11 Medlock, Owen .329 30-30 82 13 27 5 1 0 11 34 .415 16 5 29 0 .457 2 1 9-11 62 3 0 1.000
32 Normand, JD .293 32-31 116 19 34 9 0 4 25 55 .474 6 3 40 1 .344 0 1 0-0 40 2 0 1.000
44 Tejada, Luis .289 34-32 114 24 33 7 1 6 28 60 .526 15 3 41 0 .383 1 0 7-9 173 33 6 .972
24 Hsu, Kyle .267 26-25 90 21 24 2 0 1 10 29 .322 18 3 31 0 .398 2 1 12-14 89 32 4 .968
40 Reis, Sebastien .266 28-28 94 10 25 7 0 2 15 38 .404 9 5 22 3 .358 1 1 1-2 16 43 9 .868
30 Aliberti, Dylan .262 31-31 107 16 28 6 0 0 11 34 .318 11 5 27 1 .355 1 5 5-5 178 18 6 .970
1 Boudreau, Jacob .246 34-33 134 24 33 5 1 0 12 40 .299 19 1 26 2 .344 0 1 11-14 80 0 4 .952
3 Martinez, Jayce .171 34-34 111 13 19 2 1 1 10 26 .234 14 2 28 1 .271 2 3 5-6 53 72 16 .887
20 Stott, Liam .286 9-1 7 3 2 0 1 0 2 4 .571 2 0 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
16 Balint, Brady .200 15-6 20 6 4 0 0 0 2 4 .200 3 3 5 0 .385 0 0 3-3 12 1 1 .929
6 Gallicano, Alex .185 21-6 27 7 5 0 0 0 3 5 .185 1 0 10 2 .214 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
2 Colleran, Colton .155 19-16 58 7 9 1 0 0 3 10 .172 4 1 5 1 .219 1 1 2-2 31 35 1 .985
9 O'Connell, Ben .154 12-3 13 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .154 2 2 5 0 .333 1 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
15 Murrello, Frank .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Bekeritis, Cole .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
34 Kluntz, Thomas .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
55 Foncello, Ronald .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
53 Labrecque, Matt .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 1 1 .833
Totals .261 34-34 1087 184 284 54 5 16 158 396 .364 135 35 296 13 .357 14 15 58-69 829 286 56 .952
Opponents .284 34-34 1110 247 315 69 10 19 214 461 .415 134 54 208 6 .381 23 10 71-86 841 273 42 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Baker, Ty 0.81 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 7 22.1 10 2 2 5 17 3 0 0 .132 1 4 0 0 1
29 Horgan, John 3.86 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 7 5 4 6 5 1 0 3 .200 1 1 2 0 0
21 Bonacorsi, Nate 3.97 3-3 9 9 0 0-0 0 47.2 54 33 21 17 42 13 2 2 .278 3 2 2 0 5
45 Ferris, Brendan 4.80 3-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 17 11 8 11 10 4 0 0 .293 3 5 0 5 0
5 Morro, Anthony 5.30 4-4 10 10 0 0-0 0 52.2 52 37 31 20 40 10 2 4 .257 11 6 1 5 2
49 Pearson, Landon 6.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 5 4 4 2 8 1 0 0 .227 1 1 0 1 0
25 Mastakouras, Nikolas 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 3 2 3 1 1 0 0 .182 2 1 0 0 0
12 O'Connor, Jake 6.81 1-5 10 8 0 0-0 0 39.2 52 43 30 5 37 12 3 2 .308 5 13 0 2 1
41 Reyes, Damon 8.59 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 14.2 16 16 14 15 15 3 2 0 .281 12 3 0 1 0
77 Whitehead, Erik 8.78 1-2 8 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 18 13 13 7 9 5 0 1 .333 1 2 0 1 0
33 Kalivas, Sam 9.31 1-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 13 12 10 0 4 2 1 1 .333 0 6 0 3 0
43 Volino, Chris 9.91 0-2 9 5 0 0-0 0 26.1 39 36 29 20 13 7 0 2 .342 4 6 0 3 1
8 West, Brian 11.12 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 7 7 4 1 3 0 1 .286 0 1 0 2 0
18 McKeen, Travis 14.40 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 9 8 8 2 1 0 1 .211 1 3 0 0 0
28 Malkin, Hunter 22.74 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 20 16 16 11 4 3 0 2 .513 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.48 15-19 116 34 0 0 7 276.1 315 247 199 134 208 69 10 19 .284 46 54 5 23 10
Opponents 4.72 19-15 105 34 2 1 3 280.1 284 184 147 135 296 54 5 16 .261 37 35 5 14 15



2025 Rivier University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Medlock, Owen 65 62 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Normand, JD 42 40 2 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 2 0
6 Gallicano, Alex 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Stott, Liam 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Morro, Anthony 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 12 1 .923 0 0
22 Bekeritis, Cole 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Baker, Ty 5 0 5 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
41 Reyes, Damon 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
77 Whitehead, Erik 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
29 Horgan, John 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
55 Foncello, Ronald 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Kalivas, Sam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Innerfield, Nathan 67 62 4 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Colleran, Colton 67 31 35 1 .985 7 0 0 — 0 0
44 Tejada, Luis 212 173 33 6 .972 7 0 0 — 0 0
30 Aliberti, Dylan 202 178 18 6 .970 1 66 14 .825 15 1
24 Hsu, Kyle 125 89 32 4 .968 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Boudreau, Jacob 84 80 0 4 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Balint, Brady 14 12 1 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Martinez, Jayce 141 53 72 16 .887 8 0 0 — 0 0
40 Reis, Sebastien 68 16 43 9 .868 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Bonacorsi, Nate 13 0 11 2 .846 0 9 2 .818 0 0
53 Labrecque, Matt 6 4 1 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 O'Connor, Jake 8 0 6 2 .750 0 5 4 .556 0 0
43 Volino, Chris 3 0 2 1 .667 0 10 1 .909 0 0
45 Ferris, Brendan 3 0 2 1 .667 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
49 Pearson, Landon 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
15 Murrello, Frank 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 McKeen, Travis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
25 Mastakouras, Nikolas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Malkin, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
34 Kluntz, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 West, Brian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 O'Connell, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1171 829 286 56 .952 37 142 29 .830 17 1
Opponents 1156 841 273 42 .964 55 116 20 .853 18 0


